ADJUSTED GROSS APPROPRIATION HISTORY
(Millions of Dollars)

Fiscal Year Appropriations Dollar Change Percent Change
2000-01 $36,953.3 $1,535.6 4.3%
2001-02 38,751.3 1,798.0 49
2002-03 39,553.1 801.8 21
2003-04 39,115.3 (437.8) (1.1)
2004-05 39,908.5 793.2 2.0
2005-06 41,322.7 1,414.2 3.5
2006-07 41,851.8 529.1 1.3
2007-08 43,616.5 1,764.7 4.2
2008-09 47,942.0 4,325.5 9.9
2009-10 45,656.6 (2,285.3) (4.8)
2010-11 48,089.6 2,433.0 5.3
2011-12 47,598.1 (491.6) (1.0)
2012-13 47,758.6 160.6 0.3
2013-14 50,199.5 2,440.9 5.1
2014-15 53,247.0 3,047.5 6.1
2015-16 53,519.5 2725 0.5

2016-17 (Initial) 54,048.3 528.8 1.0
Change FY 2006-07 to FY 2016-17 $12,196.5 29.1%
Detroit CPI 10-Year Percent Change 12.6%

Note:

Does not include Budget Stabilization Fund appropriations of $362.7 million, $140.0 million, $75.0
million, $94.0 million, and $95.0 million for FYs 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-
16, respectively; includes $147.1 million FY 2013-14 appropriation and $82.9 million FY 2014-15
appropriation from the Roads and Risks Reserve Fund.
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